ETAS ID: TM361752

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/06/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSTRITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2454 E Dempster Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Des Plaines		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60016		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3448701	SURE-GRIP EX			
Registration Number:	3344833	HAZ-ALERT			
Registration Number:	2519951	GUARD MASTER			
Registration Number:	2787443	CHEMCOR			
Registration Number:	2787440	SAFE-SQUEEZE			
Registration Number:	3436639	LUBERITE			
Registration Number:	3257531	JUSTRITE			
Registration Number:	2889842	CREW COLORS			
Registration Number:	2450235	SMOKER'S CEASEFIRE			
Registration Number:	2480693	GATOR			
Registration Number:	1538964	CEASE-FIRE			
Registration Number:	1313460	JUSTRITE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704 503 2600 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0355 900343736

Email:vbantug@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:KING & SPALDINGAddress Line 1:100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.015073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=GSO_ Justrite - Full release of Security Agreement - Justrite Manufacturing#page1.tif source=GSO_ Justrite - Full release of Security Agreement - Justrite Manufacturing#page2.tif source=GSO_ Justrite - Full release of Security Agreement - Justrite Manufacturing#page3.tif source=GSO_ Justrite - Full release of Security Agreement - Justrite Manufacturing#page4.tif source=GSO_ Justrite - Full release of Security Agreement - Justrite Manufacturing#page5.tif

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 6th day of November, 2015, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Agent"), in favor of JUSTRITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Agent and Debtor entered into that dertain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Agent, dated as of June 30, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2011, at reel and frame number 026545/0572 with respect to patents, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2011, at reel and frame number 4575/0559 with respect to trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Swing Line Lender (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the L/C Issuer (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby: (i) terminates the Security Agreement; and (ii) unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including with respect to Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and any and all patent applications including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto, and with respect to Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the goodwill of Debtor's business connected therewith, including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto and any and all trademark applications including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Anthony Billings

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

COUNTRY	PATENT NO	REG. DATE	DESC	RIPTION	STATUS
USA	7152764	12/26/2006	SAFETY	CAN	ISSUED
USA	6622879	9/23/2003	1	IAL EN	ISSUED
USA	6626322	9/30/2003	SMOKIN FIRE	G CEASE	ISSUED
USA	6745704	6/8/2004	1	EDIATE ONTAINER	ISSUED
USA	6729701	5/4/2004	SAFETY	CABINET	ISSUED
USA	6390153	5/21/2002	VALVE SAFETY	BODY FOR CANS	ISSUED
USA	5992098	11/30/1999	SAFETY LATCHI SYSTEM		ISSUED
USA	6772918	8/10/2004	SAFETY	CAN	ISSUED

6256735 - 2 -

SCHEDULE B

United States Patent Applications

COUNTRY	APPLN. NO. / REG. DATE	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
USA	11/593422	SAFETY CABINET	PENDING
		(SURE GRIP AND	
		SURE GRIP EX)	
USA	11/869481	SAFETY CABINET	PENDING
		WITH SPILL-	
		SLOPED SHELF	
		(SPILL SLOPED	
		SHELF)	
USA	11/799446	SAFETY CABINET	PENDING
		(SAFETY CAB - U	,
		LOCK)	
USA	11/593832	SAFETY CABINET	PENDING
		(SURE GRIP AND	
		SURE GRIP EX)	
USA	12/248727	LUBRICANT	PENDING
		STORAGE AND	
		DISPENSING	
		SYSTEM	
USA	12/056055	SAFETY	PENDING
		CONTAINER	
USA	11/593340	SAFETY DRUM	PENDING
		WITH LID	
		ASSEMBLY	
USA	12/938152	ECO SMOKING	PENDING
		CEASE FIRE ?	
USA	13/038211	SAFETY CAN	PENDING

6256735 - 3 -

SCHEDULE C

United States Federal and State Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
SURE-GRIP EX	USA	77302456	10/12/2007	3448701	6/17/2008	
HAZ-ALERT	USA	77013450	10/4/2006	3344833	11/27/2007	
GUARD MASTER	USA	76219648	3/6/2001	2519951	12/18/2001	
CHEMCOR	USA	76448661	9/11/2002	2787443	11/25/2003	
SAFE- SQUEEZE	USA	76445372	8/30/2002	2787440	11/25/2003	
LUBERITE	USA	76667070	10/6/2006	3436639	5/27/2008	
JUSTRITE	USA	76665321	8/29/2006	3257531	7/3/2007	
CREW COLORS	USA	76470710	11/27/2002	2889842	9/28/2004	
SMOKER'S CEASEFIRE	USA	75871946	12/16/1999	2450235	5/8/2001	
GATOR	USA	75786151	8/26/1999	2480693	8/21/2001	
CEASE-FIRE	USA	73563558	10/17/1985	1538964	5/16/1989	
JUSTRITE	USA	73461372	1/18/1984	1313460	1/8/1985	

6256735 - 4 -

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications

None

6256735 - 5 -

RECORDED: 11/09/2015